

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.180 OF 2019**

Anil S/o. Sidram Shriram ..Applicant  
Vs.  
Vikas Sahakari Bank Ltd. & Anr. ..Respondents

.....

None for Applicant.  
Mr. P. G. Sarda, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Mrs. M. R. Tidke, APP for Respondent / State.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2020**

**PC.**

. None for the applicant even on the second call. However, at the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted.

2. Stand over to 26/3/2020.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**